
Jim II. Stevens, Jr. & Com pany, L.L.P. 
Certified Public Accountants 

209 E. Church Street 
Springhill, Louisiana 71075 

To the Honorable Jerry Stephcns, CNcf ofPolice . Retired; 
tbe  I lun orable Johlmy I Ien-ington, M ayor 
an d the Board of Alderm an 

City of Springhill 
8pringhill, I,ouisiana 

OFFICIkL 
FLLE COPY 

D0 i~01 ,,x.~D 00T 
(Xerox ne:cessary 
copies from this 
copy and PLACE 
BACK in FILE) 

Jim H . Stevens, Jr., CPA 

Bill W . Sm ith, CPA 

Dwight L. Pugh, CPA 

220/ 

W e have applied certain agreed -upon procedures, as described  below, to accounting records of the City of Springhill, 
Louisiana Police Dcpar~nent, as requested by the Honorable Jerry Stephen s, CtdefofPolice - Retired , and approved by the 
I lonorable Johnny I terrington, M ayor in our engagement letter dated December 28, 1998. It is understood th at this report 
is solely for your infom mtion an d the information of the Itonorable Jerry Stcphens. Our proc edur es arid findings ea-c as 
follows: 

W c proofed the bank reconciliations' on deposits with the Regions Bank for the funds adm inistered by the police 
departm ent to the balances in th e respective general ledger accounts, or to balances m aintained by the police 
depm'tment. Following is a summ ary of those accounts: 

General Fund: 

Regions Bank: 

Police P;ond Accour~t 

Police DEA Acco unt 

Police Supervision Accom~t 

Police Intoxilyzer Acco un t 

Total 

Reconciled Balance 
Balance Per Books Difference 

19,700.83 

5,385.16 

2,934.58 

__ _
13 114.20 

19,700.83 

5,385.16 

2,934.58 

_13,114.20 

~Lt3~ 7: 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

b. W e scanned the cash journals for the six months ended Decmnber 31, 1998, for these four accounts for aW items which 
appear to be questionable in nature, origin or amount. 

Because the above proc edures do not constitute an audit conducted in accordance with generally accepted auditing 
standm ds or Government A uditing Standards, issued by the Comptroller General of the United States, we do not 
express an opinion on any of the acco tmts or items referred to above. In connection with lhe proc edures referred to 
above, no matters came to our attention that caused us to believe that the spec~ed accounts or items should be adjusted. 
tlad we performed  additional proc edur es or had we conducted an audit oftbe financial statements in accordance with 
generally accepted auditing standards, matters might have come to our  attention th at would have been reported to you. 
This report rela

.
tcs only to the accounts and items specified above and does not exten d to rely finan cial statements of the 

City of Sp~qnghill, Louisimia taken as a whole. 

M ~ h;'J, 1"999 ! 

c;i,-',~; O! : ~:',~i~elcphone(318)$39_9124 FAX (318)539-9125 

: lz/o 


