Jim H. Stevens, Jr. & Company, L.L.P. Certified Public Accountants

209 E. Church Street Springhill, Louisiana 71075

OFFICIAL FILE COPY DO NOT SEND OUT

(Xerox necessary copies from this copy and PLACE BACK in FILE)

Jim H. Stevens, Jr., CPA Bill W. Smith, CPA Dwight L. Pugh, CPA

99402101

To the Honorable Jerry Stephens, Chief of Police - Retired; the Honorable Johnny Herrington, Mayor and the Board of Alderman City of Springhill Springhill, Louisiana

We have applied certain agreed-upon procedures, as described below, to accounting records of the City of Springhill, Louisiana Police Department, as requested by the Honorable Jerry Stephens, Chief of Police - Retired, and approved by the Honorable Johnny Herrington, Mayor in our engagement letter dated December 28, 1998. It is understood that this report is solely for your information and the information of the Honorable Jerry Stephens. Our procedures and findings are as follows:

We proofed the bank reconciliations' on deposits with the Regions Bank for the funds administered by the police department to the balances in the respective general ledger accounts, or to balances maintained by the police department. Following is a summary of those accounts:

	Reconciled Balance	Balance Per Books	Difference
General Fund:			<u> </u>
Regions Bank:			
Police Bond Account	19,700.83	19,700.83	0.00
Police DEA Account	5,385.16	5,385.16	0.00
Police Supervision Account	2,934.58	2,934.58	0.00
Police Intoxilyzer Account	13,114.20	13,114.20	0.00
Total	41,134.77	41,134,77	0.00_

We scanned the cash journals for the six months ended December 31, 1998, for these four accounts for any items which appear to be questionable in nature, origin or amount.

Because the above procedures do not constitute an audit conducted in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards or Government Auditing Standards, issued by the Comptroller General of the United States, we do not express an opinion on any of the accounts or items referred to above. In connection with the procedures referred to above, no matters came to our attention that caused us to believe that the specified accounts or items should be adjusted. Had we performed additional procedures or had we conducted an audit of the financial statements in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, matters might have come to our attention that would have been reported to you. This report relates only to the accounts and items specified above and does not extend to any financial statements of the City of Springhill, Louisiana taken as a whole.

Certified Public Accountants

Jan H. Stevens of Elogoay, LIP

March 3, 1999 The and the properties Admi-

The Contract of the Contract o

a where exposurable at the

· "我们是有什么好,你看到我也是是这样的人。"

THE TO SEE THE BUILDING OF THE POST OF

a contract of her in the contract the felicity

FAX (318) 539-9125